State of Mississippi

TATE REEVES

Governor

MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
William V. Cork
Executive Director

August 6, 2025

Mayor Willis Thompson
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut St.
Vicksburg, MS 39180

RE: Modification #4- City of Vicksburg
Grant DIP #426

Dear Mayor Thompson:

We recently received your request to extend the contract end date to October 2, 2026, to allow
additional time to meet the jobs requirement. Based on the information provided, your request is
approved. Enclosed are two copies of your approved contract modification. Please read the
modifications carefully and sign both copies. Keep one copy for your files and return the other

executed copy to this office by September 6, 2025.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Tammy Shaffer at (601) 359-9298 or
tshaffer@mississippi.org.

Sincerely,

Lisa Maxwell

Deputy Director

Community Incentives Division
LM: ts

cc: Nancy Allen

Enclosures

POST OFFICE BOX 849 « JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205-0849
TELEPHONE (601) 359-3449 « FAX (601) 359-2832 « www.mississippi.org



MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Development Infrastructure Program
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Community Incentives Division

P.O. Box 849
Jackson, MS 39205-0849

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2 Effective Date: 10/2/2020
City of Vicksburg 3. Grant Number: DIP #426

4. Modification Number: 4
1401 Walnut St.

5. Contract Beginning Date: 10/2/2020
Vicksburg, MS 39180

6. Contract Ending Date: 10/2/2026
601.636.3411
7. List DIP Funds where changes are made: N/A

Activity/Line ltem Current Budget Proposed Budget Change (+/-)

8. Explanation for modification:

The reason for the modification is to extend the contract end date to 10/2/2026, to meet job
creation requirements.

9. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

10. Approved for Agency: 11. Approved for Recipient:
Ll ki L. &v— Sh) i
Signature Date Signature Nata
Name: Charles L. Bearman : : 4
Name: Willi )4
Community Incentives Director Title:  May: Hiue J B




MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Development Infrastructure Program
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Community Incentives Division

P.O. Box 849
Jackson, MS 39205-0849

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2 Effective Date: 10/2/2020
C|ty of Vicksburg 3. Grant Number: DIP #426

4. Modification Number: 4
1401 Walnut St.

5. Contract Beginning Date: 10/2/2020
Vicksburg, MS 39180

6. Contract Ending Date: 10/2/2026
601.636.3411
7. List DIP Funds where changes are made: N/A

Activity/Line ltem Current Budget Proposed Budget Change (+/-)

8. Explanation for modification:

The reason for the modification is to extend the contract end date to 10/2/2026, to meet job
creation requirements.

9. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

10. Approved for Agency: 11. Approved for Recipient:
Signature Date Signature Date
Name: Charles L. Bearman . Nar Tnl
Name: W In
Community Incentives Director Tite:  Me G)‘ ue
Ci P‘\{é‘ﬂtg <




